# 504000718 09/12/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4047374

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANCHOR THERAPEUTICS, INC.	08/18/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACER THERAPEUTICS INC.	
Street Address:	222 THIRD STREET, SUITE 2240	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02142	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9155795

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6178321000

Email: sjammal@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN M. ABELLEIRA, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BLVD.
Address Line 2: FOLEY HOAG LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATQ-04701
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDRA JAMMAL
SIGNATURE:	/Sandra Jammal/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ATQ-04701\_Acer\_ASG#page1.tif

PATENT 504000718 REEL: 039702 FRAME: 0131

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 029263, Frames 0877 through 0880, Anchor Therapeutics, Inc. of One Kendall Square, Building 200, Suite 2203, Cambridge, MA 02139, USA is the owner of United States Letters Patent No. 9,155,795, issued October 13, 2015.

Whereas, Acer Therapeutics Inc., a Delaware corporation, at 222 Third Street, Suite 2240, Cambridge, MA 02142, USA, is desirous of acquiring from Anchor Therapeutics, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid Patent and the invention therein described and claimed.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Anchor Therapeutics, Inc. hereby sells, transfers and conveys its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent and the invention therein described and claimed to Acer Therapeutics Inc. to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent has been granted.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for sustaining, or reissuing said Letters Patent, and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's right to the Patent.

Anchor Therapeutics, Inc.
By
Thomas J. McMurry
Title President
Date_August 10, 2016
Witness Signature Saraha Damba L
Print Witness Name SONNA DAMA
Address 61 NTOVOXYX ST
UN WYON MA DRYSS
Witness Signature Alexander Saleson
Print Witness Name Alexander Theliczer
Address FOC Commonway and College College
Newton 111 00445

PATENT REEL: 039702 FRAME: 0132